
2024-2025 
Christ Our Rock School Calendar 

 

Monday, August 5    Freshman Orientation (2:30 – 5:00 PM) 
      New Parent Orientation (6:00 PM) 
      Fall Sports Parent Meeting (7:00 PM) 
      
Tuesday, August 6    Faculty Meeting (9:00 AM) 
 
Monday, August 12    Fall Sports Practices Begin 
 
Thursday, August 15    First Day of Class (8:00-11:16 AM) 
 
Thursday, August 22    Senior & Senior Parent(s) Meeting (6:00 PM) 
 
Friday, August 30    Half Day of School - NOON DISMISSAL 
 
Monday, September 2    Labor Day - NO SCHOOL 
 
Wednesday, September 11   Blood Drive (11:00 AM - 4:00 PM) 
 
Friday, September 13    First Quarter Mid-Term 
 
Sunday, September 15    Golf Scramble  
       
September 23-27    Spirit Week 
 
Saturday, September 28    Homecoming Dance 
 
Wednesday, October 9    NHS Induction – 7:00PM 
 
Thursday, October 11    END OF FIRST QUARTER   
 
Monday, October 14    NO SCHOOL 
 
Friday, October 18    NO SCHOOL 
 
Saturday, October 19    Sterling Evening Dinner & Auction 
 
Saturday, October 26    ACT Testing 
 
Monday, November 4    COR DAY (NOON DISMISSAL) 
 
Tuesday, November 5    Election Day – NO SCHOOL 
 
Monday, November 11    Veteran’s Day – NO SCHOOL  
 
Friday, November 15    Second Quarter Mid-Term 
 
Wednesday-Friday, November 27-29  Thanksgiving Holiday - NO SCHOOL 
 
Sunday, December 8    Christmas Music Concert 
 
 



 
Wednesday, December 11   Blood Drive (11:00 AM - 4:00 PM) 
 
Saturday, December 14    ACT Testing 
 
Tuesday-Thursday, December 17-19  FIRST SEMESTER EXAMS - Early Dismissal 
 
December 20-January 1    Christmas Break – NO SCHOOL 
 
Thursday, January 2    SCHOOL RESUMES - Beginning of Third Quarter 
 
Monday, January 20    Martin Luther King Jr. Day - NO SCHOOL 
 
Sunday-Friday, January 26-31   National Lutheran Schools Week 
 
Thursday, February 6    Blood Drive (11:00 AM – 4:00 PM) 
 
Friday, February 7    6th Grade Day (NO SCHOOL) Third Quarter Mid-Term 
 
Saturday, February 8    ACT Testing 
 
Friday, February 14    Teacher Conference – NO SCHOOL 
 
Monday, February 17     Presidents’ Day – NO SCHOOL 
 
Monday, March 3    Casimir Pulaski Day – NO SCHOOL 
 
Friday, March 7     END OF THIRD QUARTER 
 
Friday, March 21    Testing Day (NOON DISMISSAL) Afternoon Faculty Mtg. 
 
Wednesday, March 26    VIG Day (Very Important Grandparents!) 2:00 PM Dismissal 
 
Saturday, April 5    ACT Testing 
 
Friday, April 11     COR DAY (NOON DISMISSAL) Fourth Quarter Mid-Term 
 
Monday-Monday, April 12-21   EASTER BREAK – NO SCHOOL 
 
Friday, April 25     Prom – NO SCHOOL 
 
Friday, May 2     Half Day (NOON DISMISSAL) Awards Night – 7:00PM 
 
Sunday, May 4     Spring Music Program 
 
Tuesday-Thursday, May 13-15   SECOND SEMESTER FINAL EXAMS -Early Dismissal 
 
Friday, May 16     SLT Training 

Sunday, May 18     Graduation 4:00 PM  

Tuesday, May 20    Teacher Meeting – 9:00 AM 


